Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024

RMP24-002202

RMP24-002203

RMP24-002204

RMP24-002205

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2400 GOLF RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4458 SHADY CT
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5104 TOLLVIEW DR
2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
ALGON QUE

5410 NEWPORT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1300 HICKS RD

3705 WILKE RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3800 HOLLY LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2901 CENTRAL RD.

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

911 TEST CALL

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ALARM

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/17/2024 7:36:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024

RMP24-002206

RMP24-002207
RMP24-002208

RMP24-002209

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

600 HICKS RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
107 ALDER CT

2207 HAWK LN

2402 CARDINAL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD

ST JAMES ST / MEADOW
DR

2901 CENTRAL RD
BARK CENT

2400 GOLF RD

5408 CHATEAU DR
4023 ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

1155 GOLF RD
FRONT COLD
800 ROHLWING RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 125 S
WILKE RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/17/2024 7:36:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024

RMP24-002210

RMP24-002211

S NEW WILKE RD / W
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 121 S
WILKE RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1251 GOLF RD
4700 ARBOR DR
1555 N RAND RD

5480 ELIZABETH PL

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ORCHARD PL

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

LOUD PARTY
LOUD PARTY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/17/2024 7:36:00 AM



