



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/16/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/16/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		ALGON QUE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/16/2024		5410 NEWPORT DR	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024	RMP24-002202	2800 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		1300 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/16/2024		3705 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/16/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024	RMP24-002203	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	
10/16/2024		3800 HOLLY LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024	RMP24-002204	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024	RMP24-002205	2901 CENTRAL RD.	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/16/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/16/2024	RMP24-002206	600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		107 ALDER CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2207 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2402 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/16/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/16/2024	RMP24-002207	4180 WINNETKA AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024	RMP24-002208	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024	RMP24-002209	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024		ST JAMES ST / MEADOW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		BARK CENT	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/16/2024		2400 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		5408 CHATEAU DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		4023 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/16/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/16/2024		1155 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		FRONT COLD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/16/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 125 S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/16/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 121 S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		1251 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024	RMP24-002210	1555 N RAND RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/16/2024		5480 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/16/2024	RMP24-002211	S NEW WILKE RD / W ORCHARD PL	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/16/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
10/16/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/16/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT